
Jackson County Missouri

Request for Legislative Action

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri
64106

(816)881-3242

File #: 25-361, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor’s Office:

STAFF CONTACT: Karey Schulze PHONE: 816-881-3038

EMAIL: KSchulze@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Collection

TITLE: Authorizing transfer & executing addendum of Change Orders No. 01-04 to the contract with
Manatron, Inc., dba Aumentum Technologies of Niagara Falls, NY, for the software & hosting
improvements necessary post go live, at an additional cost to the County not to exceed $33,416.00.

SUMMARY: Per Ordinance 5696, the County entered into an agreement with Manatron, Inc., dba
Aumentum Technologies of Niagara Falls, NY per RFP 53-22 for implementation and hosting of
upgraded tax software.  There are four change orders required for post-go-live improvements to
software and hosted environments that will greatly benefit the Collection department.  There are
sufficient funds of $13,416 in 001-1405-56786 to be transferred for this one-time expense to 001-
1406-56661.  There are unencumbered funds of $20,000 already in 001-1406-56661 for a total of
$33,416 to be encumbered from 001-1406-56661. We therefore request a Resolution authorizing
approval and execution of these change orders, and further authorizing the Director of Finance and
Purchasing to transfer $13,416 and encumber funds to cover the total cost of $33,416.

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 8/28/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

Resolution No.: 22037
Sponsor: Charlie Franklin
Date: September 22, 2025

http://www.legistar.com/
Gsciara
Highlight



File #: 25-361, Version: 0

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO ☐

Amount Fund Department Line-Item Detail

33,416 001 1406 56661

 YES ☒

ACTION NEEDED: AUTHORIZE

ATTACHMENTS:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 8/28/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/



